
       100 MISTI ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE           Codice: FPX3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : DE LUCA NOEMI              : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'42"28 

: 

:  2 : GHELFI SILDE               : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'49"59 

: 

:  3 : GURGONE IRENE              : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'50"15 

: 

:  4 : BAISTROCCHI ASIA           : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  2'00"27 

: 

:  5 : PESSINA ILARIA             : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  2'04"46 

: 

:  6 : MUDADU CAMILLA             : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  2'10"95 

: 

:    : GHERARDI AMBRA             : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       : SQUALIF. 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

       100 MISTI ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI            Codice: MPX3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : PICCOLO PIETRO             : 07 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'38"22 

: 

:  2 : CIRONI ALESSANDRO          : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'39"36 

: 

:  3 : CAVALCA LEONARDO           : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'44"42 

: 

:  4 : CORBELLI RICCARDO          : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'46"99 

: 

:  5 : ARTEMII BODGAN             : 07 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'53"22 

: 

:  6 : D'IGNOTI PARENTI FEDERICO  : 07 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'57"34 

: 

:  7 : ZIVIERI LUCA               : 07 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  2'11"64 

: 

:    : BERTINELLI LORENZO         : 07 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          : SQUALIF. 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       100 MISTI ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE           Codice: FBX3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : GHERARDI ALESSIA           : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'32"31 

: 

:  2 : SALVATELLI VIOLA           : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'34"92 

: 

:  3 : GHEZZI ILARIA              : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'36"16 

: 

:  4 : DI LUCCHIO AMALIA          : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'36"98 

: 

:  5 : LEIBOVA ERICA              : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'40"99 

: 

:  6 : BAISTROCCHI ALICE          : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'45"84 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 



       100 MISTI ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI            Codice: MBX3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MARUSI IACOPO              : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'22"40 

: 

:  2 : ROTELLI LUCA               : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'31"30 

: 

:  3 : PIAZZA GIOVANNI            : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'39"85 

: 

:  4 : SALA KRISTIAN              : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'39"96 

: 

:  5 : SALEMME DENNIS             : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :  1'41"24 

: 

:  6 : CONCARI GIACOMO            : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'44"99 

: 

:  7 : BOLOGNESI FABIO            : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :  1'48"32 

: 

:  8 : SCHIARETTI RICCARDO        : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'51"23 

: 

:  9 : MINO NICOLA                : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'53"74 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       100 MISTI ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE           Codice: FHX3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : CERIATI SVEVA              : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'27"67 

: 

:  2 : FRAGOSI NICOLE             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'31"54 

: 

:  3 : PAPPALARDO GRETA           : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'32"81 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 MISTI ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI            Codice: MHX3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MADURERI THOMAS            : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'27"75 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 MISTI ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE           Codice: FAX3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : CAVALLINI CAMILLA          : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'17"22 

: 

:  2 : SQUERI GIULIA              : 05 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :  1'19"12 

: 

:  3 : GUARESCHI SOFIA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'22"68 

: 

:  4 : ODIERNO SARA               : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'23"96 

: 

:  5 : HOLINGAY ATHENA            : 05 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'25"45 

: 

:  6 : MUTO LUANA                 : 05 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :  1'26"21 

: 



:  7 : JACOPOZZI ANNALISA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'27"50 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

        100 MISTI ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI            Codice: MAX3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : SIMONINI GIULIO            : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'14"95 

: 

:  2 : PORCARI FRANCESCO          : 04 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :  1'18"77 

: 

:  3 : MARZAROLI ZENO             : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'21"55 

: 

:  4 : SANCEZ ALESSANDRO          : 04 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'29"84 

: 

:  5 : GAMBAZZA TOMMMASO          : 04 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'30"56 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI C FEMMINE          Codice: FCF1        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : FIORETTI GIULIA            : 09 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    22"42 

: 

:  2 : PANZA MATILDE              : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    23"48 

: 

:  3 : ZIVERI AURORA              : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    25"75 

: 

:  4 : BARRA GAIA                 : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    26"11 

: 

:  5 : GHELFI CLAUDIA             : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    29"21 

: 

:  6 : VERDANO AGATA              : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    30"53 

: 

:  7 : PAGLIA VIOLA               : 10 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    31"44 

: 

:  8 : FOLLI MARTINA              : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    32"14 

: 

:  9 : RABITA MARTINA             : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    35"35 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI C MASCHI           Codice: MCF1        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : DOMINICI MARCO             : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    19"45 

: 

:  2 : SACCANI MARCO              : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    23"64 

: 

:  3 : MELIS ANDREA               : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    24"83 

: 

:  4 : LEIBOV PATRIK              : 09 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    25"12 

: 

:  5 : SULA DAVID                 : 09 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    25"23 

: 

:  6 : PENNONI MANUEL             : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    28"61 

: 



:  7 : CAVALLI GIANMARCO          : 09 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    31"28 

: 

:  8 : RAFFAINI FILIPPO           : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    34"02 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

   

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : FERRARI STEFANO            : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    49"79 

: 

:  2 : CIRONI ALESSANDRO          : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    49"88 

: 

:  3 : PADULO EMANUELE            : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    55"83 

: 

:  4 : CARUSO DAVIDE              : 07 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :  1'14"09 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : FIORETTI BENEDETTA         : 07 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    37"93 

: 

:  2 : MAGGI ENRICA               : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"78 

: 

:  3 : POLI MARIA VIRGINIA        : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    47"76 

: 

:  4 : DEL BONO GIULIA            : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    48"58 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : CONTI NICCOLO'             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    41"82 

: 

:  2 : SALA KRISTIAN              : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    42"15 

: 

:  3 : LADADY MOATAZ              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"25 

: 

:  4 : PIAZZA GIOVANNI            : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    46"00 

: 

:  5 : IGNAT ALEXANDRU            : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    47"46 

: 

:  6 : SERVENTI ANDREA            : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    49"27 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE        Codice: FHF3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : ALIANI MARTA               : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'34"00 

: 



----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI         Codice: MHF3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : IORIO RICCARDO             : 05 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'20"15 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE        Codice: FAF3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : HOLINGAY ATHENA            : 05 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'23"48 

: 

:  2 : ODIERNO SARA               : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'24"70 

: 

:  3 : VITAGLIANO IRENE           : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'25"01 

: 

:  4 : GUARESCHI SOFIA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'25"17 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

   

       100 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI         Codice: MAF3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : TRENTINI FRANCESCO         : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'26"52 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI C FEMMINE             Codice: FCD2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MARENA GAIA                : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    51"39 

: 

:  2 : MARCELLI TANZI RACHELE     : 09 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    55"27 

: 

:  3 : GHELFI CLAUDIA             : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :  1'00"54 

: 

:    : BATTIONI BIANCA            : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : SQUALIF. 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI C MASCHI              Codice: MCD2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MELIS ANDREA               : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    49"55 

: 

:  2 : SALVADE' ENRICO            : 08 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    50"17 

: 

:  3 : LECCESE ALESSIO COSIMO     : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    51"21 

: 



:  4 : SACCANI MARCO              : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    51"59 

: 

:  5 : RIZZI ALBERTO              : 09 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    51"65 

: 

:  6 : JUVARRA ALESSANDRO         : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    52"59 

: 

:  7 : SULA DAVID                 : 09 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    53"51 

: 

:  8 : CANTARELLI FEDERICO        : 09 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    53"65 

: 

:  9 : COLOMBI DAVIDE             : 09 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    55"55 

: 

: 10 : RESCINITI GABRIELE         : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    55"89 

: 

: 11 : VISELLI BRYAN              : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    56"59 

: 

: 12 : MOTTA ACHILLE              : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    57"03 

: 

: 13 : SALVARANI EMILIO           : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'00"62 

: 

: 14 : GALVANI MARTINO            : 08 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :  1'00"77 

: 

: 15 : RAFFAINI FILIPPO           : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'00"82 

: 

: 16 : TOMA DAVID                 : 09 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'00"85 

: 

: 17 : DEMEO FILIPPO              : 08 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :  1'01"40 

: 

: 18 : ROSSI RICCARDO             : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'01"58 

: 

: 19 : VALENTI ALESSIO            : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'02"14 

: 

: 20 : BARACTARI MATTEO           : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'02"68 

: 

: 21 : COCCONI LORIS              : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'03"93 

: 

: 22 : MARTINO MANUEL             : 09 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'08"26 

: 

: 23 : DIOP MUSTAPHA              : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'10"90 

: 

: 24 : BOLZONI MATTEO             : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'15"31 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : GHELFI SILDE               : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    47"59 

: 

:  2 : VALUTA CAMELIA             : 08 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    47"89 

: 

:  3 : DE LUCA NOEMI              : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    48"16 

: 

:  4 : REGGIANI EMMA              : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    53"02 

: 

:  5 : MORBARIGAZZI ELENA         : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"38 

: 

:  6 : FOLLONI GIORGIA            : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    56"19 

: 

:  7 : MELI BEATRICE              : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    56"28 

: 



:  8 : AGUIARI ANNA               : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    56"86 

: 

:  9 : MOSSINI MARTINA            : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    57"52 

: 

: 10 : MERATI ELENA               : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    57"79 

: 

: 11 : VOLPI VANILLA              : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    58"39 

: 

: 12 : SONCINI GIULIA             : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    58"74 

: 

: 13 : PESSINA ILARIA             : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'02"44 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : CORDANI ROCCO              : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    42"76 

: 

:  2 : PEDRAZZI MARTIN            : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    43"02 

: 

:  3 : CANNIZZARO GIUSEPPE        : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    45"21 

: 

:  4 : CAVALLI MARCELLO           : 07 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    46"21 

: 

:  5 : CAVALCA LEONARDO           : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    47"47 

: 

:  6 : POYDOLOV ALESSANDRO        : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"99 

: 

:  7 : D'IGNOTI PARENTI FEDERICO  : 07 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    48"02 

: 

:  8 : SOLARI EDOARDO             : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    51"02 

: 

:  9 : PICCOLO PIETRO             : 07 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    51"10 

: 

: 10 : PESSINA JACOPO             : 07 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    51"67 

: 

: 11 : DELEO NOICOLO'             : 07 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    54"14 

: 

: 12 : DI SUMMA ANDREA            : 07 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    57"61 

: 

: 13 : BERTINELLI LORENZO         : 07 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    59"51 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : BERGONZI LUISANNA          : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"24 

: 

:  2 : RUBINI GINEVRA             : 07 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    40"97 

: 

:  3 : GHERARDI ALESSIA           : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    40"99 

: 

:  4 : LEIBOVA ERICA              : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    46"02 

: 

:  5 : CRAVIARI CARLOTTA          : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    48"63 

: 

:  6 : BORRA ANNA                 : 07 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    54"80 

: 



:  7 : CIOBANU ERIKA              : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    55"27 

: 

:  8 : MOLINARI CHIARA            : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    58"05 

: 

:  9 : MARCHETTI MARTINA          : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'04"29 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : GIORDANO ANTONIO           : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    38"43 

: 

:  2 : ZANETTINI EMANUELE         : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"06 

: 

:  3 : MANFRINI ALESSANDRO        : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    41"66 

: 

:  4 : FIORANI LEONARDO           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"75 

: 

:  5 : FORTUNATI DARIO            : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    46"03 

: 

:  6 : BOLOGNESI MATTIA           : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    49"09 

: 

:  7 : ZECCA PAOLO                : 06 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    52"51 

: 

:  8 : PESSINA PIETRO             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    53"16 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       100 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE           Codice: FHD3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : CECCONI SARA               : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'26"08 

: 

:  2 : LAZZARINI VIRGINIA         : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'26"19 

: 

:  3 : VENTURA ALEXIA             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'28"86 

: 

:  4 : FALCONE LAURA              : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'32"48 

: 

:  5 : LAZZARI BEATRICE           : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'40"12 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI            Codice: MHD3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : SCIANNA CRISTIAN           : 05 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'21"03 

: 

:  2 : SQUERI JACOPO              : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'21"04 

: 

:  3 : ATALLAH MARCO              : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'33"51 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 



       100 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE           Codice: FAD3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MARTINI GIULIA             : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'14"77 

: 

:  2 : CABRINI BIANCA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'17"47 

: 

:  3 : SPELTA EMMA                : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'21"25 

: 

:  4 : ROMANINI ANNALISA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'25"49 

: 

:  5 : PAGLIARI VIRGINIA          : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'25"83 

: 

:  6 : AMORETTI MARIA VIRGINIA    : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'26"77 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       100 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI            Codice: MAD3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : PORCARI FRANCESCO          : 04 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :  1'18"38 

: 

:  2 : SANCEZ ALESSANDRO          : 04 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'28"74 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

   

       100 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE    Codice: FHS3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : LAZZARINI VIRGINIA         : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'15"89 

: 

:  2 : CECCONI SARA               : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'16"03 

: 

:  3 : ALIANI MARTA               : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'16"29 

: 

:  4 : GHIRARDI GIADA             : 06 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :  1'17"18 

: 

:  5 : LAGGIA VITTORIA            : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'17"33 

: 

:  6 : FRAGOSI NICOLE             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'17"67 

: 

:  7 : VENTURA ALEXIA             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'20"51 

: 

:  8 : PAPPALARDO GRETA           : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'22"57 

: 

:  9 : MAZIO TERESA               : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'24"01 

: 

: 10 : FALCONE LAURA              : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'25"13 

: 

: 11 : CORNINI SERENA             : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'25"45 

: 

: 12 : GALYASTOVA VICTORIA        : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :  1'44"21 

: 

: 13 : COLIC ISKRA                : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :  2'04"60 

: 

: 14 : PIERRO EVELINA             : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  2'04"79 

: 



:    : MUSTFAI ELIDA              : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        : SQUALIF. 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI     Codice: MHS3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : SQUERI JACOPO              : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'10"88 

: 

:  2 : MADURERI THOMAS            : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'17"23 

: 

:  3 : ATALLAH MARCO              : 05 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'22"33 

: 

:  4 : MIANITI ULISSE             : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'25"98 

: 

:  5 : SECARENAU MAXIMILIAM       : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'26"52 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

 

       100 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE    Codice: FAS3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MARTINI GIULIA             : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'08"57 

: 

:  2 : FERRARI FEDERICA           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'10"66 

: 

:  3 : CABRINI BIANCA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'13"31 

: 

:  4 : VITAGLIANO IRENE           : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'15"27 

: 

:  5 : ROMANINI ANNALISA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'16"29 

: 

:  6 : CANALI SOFIA               : 05 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :  1'16"39 

: 

:  7 : BERSELLINI ANNALISA        : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'18"41 

: 

:  8 : AMORETTI MARIA VIRGINIA    : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'19"00 

: 

:  9 : MICHELI ELENA              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'25"05 

: 

: 10 : BAREZZI NORA               : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'25"71 

: 

: 11 : LABIDI SERENA              : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'31"38 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       100 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI     Codice: MAS3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : VALERI MATTIA              : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'03"71 

: 

:  2 : CORUZZI MATTEO             : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'04"46 

: 

:  3 : PARAGAS DANIEL             : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'06"20 

: 



:  4 : CHIARI ANDREA              : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'11"08 

: 

:  5 : MARZAROLI ZENO             : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'11"86 

: 

:  6 : TRENTINI FRANCESCO         : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'14"82 

: 

:  7 : GAMBAZZA TOMMMASO          : 04 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'15"48 

: 

:  8 : ROSSETTI GIANMARIA         : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'29"21 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

 

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI C FEMMINE              Codice: FCR2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MAZIO OTTAVIA              : 09 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    57"95 

: 

:  2 : GHIZZONI ELISA             : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'00"18 

: 

:  3 : FOLLI MARTINA              : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :  1'02"28 

: 

:  4 : ARATA ELISABETTA           : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'16"40 

: 

:  5 : MARUSI ESTER               : 09 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'17"67 

: 

:  6 : FAELLI ANNA                : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'22"42 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI C MASCHI               Codice: MCR2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : STRINA ALESSANDRO          : 08 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    51"11 

: 

:  2 : DELL'ESTATE LORENZO        : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    55"54 

: 

:  3 : LEIBOV PATRIK              : 09 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    55"74 

: 

:  4 : ROSSI VITTORIO             : 08 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    57"41 

: 

:  5 : BONDANI LORENZO            : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'00"33 

: 

:  6 : ROSSI RICCARDO             : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'01"47 

: 

:  7 : CANNIZZARO ANDREA          : 10 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'01"49 

: 

:  8 : REVERBERI RICCARDO         : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'02"30 

: 

:  9 : VISELLI BRYAN              : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'02"74 

: 

: 10 : BERTORELLI FEDERICO        : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'04"08 

: 

: 11 : TAVERNA DANIELE            : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'11"86 

: 

: 12 : IGNAT DARIUS               : 10 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'13"51 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 



  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : GURGONE IRENE              : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    55"83 

: 

:  2 : SIMONINI ELISA             : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    58"52 

: 

:  3 : SALSI ALIZEE               : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    59"00 

: 

:  4 : GHERARDI AMBRA             : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'02"13 

: 

:  5 : MUDADU CAMILLA             : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'02"76 

: 

:  6 : FOLLONI GIORGIA            : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'06"39 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MUSHTAQ SELIM              : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    46"59 

: 

:  2 : ARTEMII BODGAN             : 07 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    54"98 

: 

:  3 : GATTA LORENZO              : 07 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    56"57 

: 

:  4 : MAGNANI FILIPPO            : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    57"12 

: 

:  5 : DELEO NOICOLO'             : 07 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :  1'10"45 

: 

:  6 : CARUSO DAVIDE              : 07 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :  1'25"80 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : GHEZZI ILARIA              : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"74 

: 

:  2 : SALVATELLI VIOLA           : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    48"89 

: 

:  3 : SARTORI SOFIA              : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"21 

: 

:  4 : DI LUCCHIO AMALIA          : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    49"29 

: 

:  5 : MAZZA SERENA               : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    55"95 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : CONTI NICCOLO'             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    46"48 

: 



:  2 : ROTELLI LUCA               : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    47"61 

: 

:  3 : MANFRINI ALESSANDRO        : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    47"93 

: 

:  4 : MACCARI EDOARDO            : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    48"03 

: 

:  5 : TAVERNA DAVIDE             : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    48"98 

: 

:  6 : ZANETTINI EMANUELE         : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"99 

: 

:  7 : PUELLI FILIPPO             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    50"80 

: 

:  8 : SCHIARETTI RICCARDO        : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    52"45 

: 

:  9 : GILIO SAMUELE              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    53"10 

: 

: 10 : PESSINA PIETRO             : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    53"92 

: 

: 11 : VOLPI BRANDO               : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    55"24 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       100 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE            Codice: FHR3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : GHIRARDI GIADA             : 06 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :  1'36"98 

: 

:  2 : CERIATI SVEVA              : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'37"12 

: 

:  3 : LAGGIA VITTORIA            : 06 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'43"24 

: 

:  4 : MAZIO TERESA               : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'48"85 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI             Codice: MHR3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : GHEZZI LORENZO             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'43"45 

: 

:  2 : SECARENAU MAXIMILIAM       : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'43"65 

: 

:  3 : COCIVERA MATTEO            : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'53"37 

: 

:  4 : POLI EDOARDO               : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'53"40 

: 

:    : GELMETTI MILO              : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        : SQUALIF. 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       100 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE            Codice: FAR3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : CAVALLINI CAMILLA          : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'24"23 

: 

:  2 : MUTO LUANA                 : 05 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :  1'31"30 

: 



:  3 : MICHELI ELENA              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'32"91 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

        100 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI             Codice: MAR3        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : CORUZZI MATTEO             : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'20"90 

: 

:  2 : SIMONINI GIULIO            : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'23"12 

: 

:  3 : VIRZI LEONARDO             : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :  1'44"10 

: 

:  4 : BAUTISTA MARK DANIEL       : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :  1'51"63 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI C FEMMINE      Codice: FCS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : MAZIO OTTAVIA              : 09 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    41"59 

: 

:  2 : FIORETTI GIULIA            : 09 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    42"46 

: 

:  3 : GHIZZONI ELISA             : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"41 

: 

:  4 : MARENA GAIA                : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    44"75 

: 

:  5 : MARCELLI TANZI RACHELE     : 09 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    45"54 

: 

:  6 : BARRA GAIA                 : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"29 

: 

:  7 : ZIVERI AURORA              : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"50 

: 

:  8 : PANZA MATILDE              : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    53"70 

: 

:  9 : VERDANO AGATA              : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    58"30 

: 

: 10 : PAGLIA VIOLA               : 10 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :  1'00"98 

: 

: 11 : ARATA ELISABETTA           : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'05"33 

: 

: 12 : RABITA MARTINA             : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :  1'16"70 

: 

:    : BATTIONI BIANCA            : 09 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : SQUALIF. 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI C MASCHI       Codice: MCS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : DOMINICI MARCO             : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    38"83 

: 

:  2 : STRINA ALESSANDRO          : 08 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    39"19 

: 

:  3 : LECCESE ALESSIO COSIMO     : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    44"99 

: 



:  4 : GALVANI MARTINO            : 08 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    46"19 

: 

:  5 : ROSSI VITTORIO             : 08 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    46"26 

: 

:  6 : BONDANI LORENZO            : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"35 

: 

:  7 : CANTARELLI FEDERICO        : 09 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    47"48 

: 

:  8 : SALVADE' ENRICO            : 08 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    47"92 

: 

:  9 : MOTTA ACHILLE              : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    49"19 

: 

: 10 : JUVARRA ALESSANDRO         : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    49"83 

: 

: 11 : ROSSI RICCARDO             : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    50"23 

: 

: 12 : RESCINITI GABRIELE         : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    51"38 

: 

: 13 : VALENTI ALESSIO            : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    52"29 

: 

: 14 : BERTORELLI FEDERICO        : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    54"06 

: 

: 15 : DELL'ESTATE LORENZO        : 09 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    54"11 

: 

: 16 : BARACTARI MATTEO           : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    54"73 

: 

: 17 : ROSSI RICCARDO             : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    55"62 

: 

: 18 : COLOMBI DAVIDE             : 09 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    55"63 

: 

: 19 : TAVERNA DANIELE            : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    55"95 

: 

: 20 : CAVALLI GIANMARCO          : 09 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    55"96 

: 

: 21 : TOMA DAVID                 : 09 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :    56"06 

: 

: 22 : RIZZI ALBERTO              : 09 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    56"14 

: 

: 23 : CANNIZZARO ANDREA          : 10 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    56"72 

: 

: 24 : DIOP MUSTAPHA              : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    58"17 

: 

: 25 : DEMEO FILIPPO              : 08 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :    58"60 

: 

: 26 : COCCONI LORIS              : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'00"04 

: 

: 27 : BOLZONI MATTEO             : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'01"41 

: 

: 28 : PENNONI MANUEL             : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'01"63 

: 

: 29 : FOLLI ALESSANDRO           : 10 : SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA    :  1'03"18 

: 

: 30 : SALVARANI EMILIO           : 08 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'05"63 

: 

: 31 : MARTINO MANUEL             : 09 : EQUIPE SPORTIVA          :  1'07"11 

: 

:    : REVERBERI RICCARDO         : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      : SQUALIF. 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

 



       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : VALUTA CAMELIA             : 08 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    41"16 

: 

:  2 : BAISTROCCHI ASIA           : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    42"97 

: 

:  3 : REGGIANI EMMA              : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    46"66 

: 

:  4 : MORBARIGAZZI ELENA         : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"19 

: 

:  5 : AGUIARI ANNA               : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"34 

: 

:  6 : MERATI ELENA               : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    48"57 

: 

:  7 : SALSI ALIZEE               : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    48"81 

: 

:  8 : SONCINI GIULIA             : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    50"20 

: 

:  9 : SIMONINI ELISA             : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    51"05 

: 

: 10 : MOSSINI MARTINA            : 08 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    51"42 

: 

: 11 : MELI BEATRICE              : 08 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    51"71 

: 

: 12 : VOLPI VANILLA              : 08 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    55"37 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : PEDRAZZI MARTIN            : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    36"16 

: 

:  2 : CORDANI ROCCO              : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    36"25 

: 

:  3 : MUSHTAQ SELIM              : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    36"33 

: 

:  4 : PADULO EMANUELE            : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    37"16 

: 

:  5 : CANNIZZARO GIUSEPPE        : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"29 

: 

:  6 : FERRARI STEFANO            : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    39"39 

: 

:  7 : CORBELLI RICCARDO          : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    39"87 

: 

:  8 : GATTA LORENZO              : 07 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    40"60 

: 

:  9 : CAVALLI MARCELLO           : 07 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    41"93 

: 

: 10 : POYDOLOV ALESSANDRO        : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"24 

: 

: 11 : LUCHE EDOARDO              : 07 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    44"27 

: 

: 12 : SOLARI EDOARDO             : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    44"41 

: 

: 13 : ZIVIERI LUCA               : 07 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    47"14 

: 

: 14 : DI SUMMA ANDREA            : 07 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    48"59 

: 



: 15 : MAGNANI FILIPPO            : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"31 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

        50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : FIORETTI BENEDETTA         : 07 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    35"18 

: 

:  1 : RUBINI GINEVRA             : 07 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    35"18 

: 

:  3 : BERGONZI LUISANNA          : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    36"22 

: 

:  4 : DEL BONO GIULIA            : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    39"38 

: 

:  5 : POLI MARIA VIRGINIA        : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    39"83 

: 

:  6 : MAGGI ENRICA               : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    39"99 

: 

:  7 : BAISTROCCHI ALICE          : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    40"92 

: 

:  8 : MAZZA SERENA               : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    42"14 

: 

:  9 : SARTORI SOFIA              : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"84 

: 

: 10 : CIOBANU ERIKA              : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    45"56 

: 

: 11 : BORRA ANNA                 : 07 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    46"78 

: 

: 12 : CRAVIARI CARLOTTA          : 07 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    47"03 

: 

: 13 : MOLINARI CHIARA            : 07 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    49"08 

: 

: 14 : MARCHETTI MARTINA          : 07 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    50"53 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : GIORDANO ANTONIO           : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    31"72 

: 

:  2 : MARUSI IACOPO              : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    31"98 

: 

:  3 : FIORANI LEONARDO           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    36"33 

: 

:  4 : MACCARI EDOARDO            : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    36"44 

: 

:  5 : LADADY MOATAZ              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    36"67 

: 

:  6 : IGNAT ALEXANDRU            : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    37"51 

: 

:  7 : FORTUNATI DARIO            : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    39"02 

: 

:  8 : SALEMME DENNIS             : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    40"03 

: 

:  9 : BOLOGNESI FABIO            : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    40"55 

: 



: 10 : MINO NICOLA                : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    41"04 

: 

: 11 : ZECCA PAOLO                : 06 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    41"68 

: 

: 12 : VOLPI BRANDO               : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    41"74 

: 

: 13 : BOLOGNESI MATTIA           : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    41"76 

: 

: 14 : TAVERNA DAVIDE             : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    42"43 

: 

: 15 : PUELLI FILIPPO             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    43"13 

: 

: 16 : SERVENTI ANDREA            : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    43"66 

: 

: 17 : GILIO SAMUELE              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    44"28 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE     Codice: FHS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : LAZZARI BEATRICE           : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    37"73 

: 

:  2 : CORNINI SERENA             : 06 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    39"02 

: 

:  3 : MUSTFAI ELIDA              : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    41"76 

: 

:  4 : GALYASTOVA VICTORIA        : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    47"20 

: 

:  5 : PIERRO EVELINA             : 06 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    55"16 

: 

:  6 : COLIC ISKRA                : 06 : SAN DONNINO SPORT SSD    :    55"64 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

   

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI      Codice: MHS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : IORIO RICCARDO             : 05 : SPIRIT E SPORT           :    32"95 

: 

:  2 : POLI EDOARDO               : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    35"78 

: 

:  3 : GHEZZI LORENZO             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    35"79 

: 

:  4 : GELMETTI MILO              : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    36"93 

: 

:  5 : MIANITI ULISSE             : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    37"99 

: 

:  6 : COCIVERA MATTEO            : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    43"04 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

 

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE     Codice: FAS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : SQUERI GIULIA              : 05 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    29"98 

: 



:  2 : SPELTA EMMA                : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    31"88 

: 

:  3 : FERRARI FEDERICA           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    31"96 

: 

:  4 : CANALI SOFIA               : 05 : ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO    :    35"17 

: 

:  5 : JACOPOZZI ANNALISA         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    35"26 

: 

:  6 : PAGLIARI VIRGINIA          : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    35"30 

: 

:  7 : BAREZZI NORA               : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    36"15 

: 

:  8 : BERSELLINI ANNALISA        : 05 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    36"41 

: 

:  9 : LABIDI SERENA              : 05 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    41"97 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI      Codice: MAS2        Vasca 

25m 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

:  1 : VALERI MATTIA              : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    28"78 

: 

:  2 : PARAGAS DANIEL             : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    29"04 

: 

:  3 : CHIARI ANDREA              : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    31"30 

: 

:  4 : VIRZI LEONARDO             : 04 : ERRENUOTO FIDENZA        :    36"48 

: 

:  5 : ROSSETTI GIANMARIA         : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       :    41"22 

: 

:    : BAUTISTA MARK DANIEL       : 04 : POL.COOP CNE PARMA       : SQUALIF. 

: 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-- 

  

 

 

 

 

  

Classifica Società   

                                          Oro Arg Brz 

  1)  POL.COOP CNE PARMA                   15  13  10 

  2)  ERRENUOTO FIDENZA                    11  11   7 

  3)  ASD NUOTATORI FORNOVO                 9   8   1 

  4)  NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA                   7   8  15 

  5)  EQUIPE SPORTIVA                       5   2  11 

  6)  SPIRIT N SPORT                        4   2   - 

  7)  MULTISPORT PARMA                      1   2   2 

 


